A\HRCIWG.6/30/AZE/3 RER v»‘)!\

Distr.: General i ot [f \Ql
8 March 2018 dalal! W‘ @
Arabic =L
Original: English

O Bgir s
Jolidl (oygult 2wl a2l foladl 3y 40
O 35901

YA b/ LT VA=Y

*Ulomyd1 Ol Il Al Olgd! o doddl) Cloghaall 50
Ol B9t i) Bk oY) A gdo o5
Al Slaghre —Ysf

Ayd el o (YY1 15 V[0 OLuYl s ol ()l Slas a0 L T
Olgd o e O e deddl) Wlaglall Wy sge sag . Julid) (gyedl ol ez
AL T e S8 3 el sy (Julad) st ol ) Vil all 2o Lo

LIS sl u.@%'ﬁ\

dolall Aol CJ\.@.J:-\ o doudl) CJ\A}L«L\ -G
éj.ﬁ.;- gl Cladlg LI &= Ogladlg (v)u).m CJLA\,’JY\ ol —ali
NRR W]

ianbe 23051 (st Ul gl WLty GaF § Ol 0T VA il ST =y
Aol e gl of aslasIUI of anldl aysinall of adalakl g s 0pdy Cudad
.ﬂ\.@.b‘}“ Ay Co cu};\_ﬁ\ BJL:.M' g_)L:.Gj u\.ﬁa.“ o u)Jj}.M_U Qy\-‘i}[ kﬁ)\j.ﬁ CL...A S99

ste Tal 1351 JsoV1 33y 205181 el Y L)

ol WYL Al Al fles U Wl LS sl eda 2 *

GE.18-03609(A)

g Eoomrvnes BT
*1 803609 *




A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

OOl Gsi byl LY —sb

b szl e cdssl YT ple S b ) sl B el -y
gl el e s ol (3 e Yy il 2sile 17 O 2 bl
ol 3emg Ll 43,60 & S3g LoMdad) U diylal) Slesastly pbailly Cppdmesall
ety L editdly PN golis st S 3 L Gl nY) cols oldle e
Lo By Ablicdl pjlobly Lalpiall Glas)y ed )l ol a5 3,,SU) o3tad)

S Gl

G9id OgLall et ye s Sl Bt Adladl gl Ll Y s —
Gkl Corgl) slusyl!

Sleladl ou SEab bladll -

O) fatll oty Slglds

3 bl pesie (o (adll () e b sy vl B0 ol
Weiis 3 L cdpmilly el JUizely bl 13 0 Lo il 0 i
Sl Gugres g aasSh e magedll pgadl alod us mzg Ol ooyl
) a2l ey B gl (g pling il b1 rg3iny bl

2 Tt sty i) ol s a Vo il Solell dly S0 e sy o
ety Y VY e/l Caanie (3 i) Ls b gl Al ol SN ST
) Lo el oLl it LSO Mg ¥ ) oy 8l gt e 25T
Sy aatly 0L S| Slaa (ol e Bl Slgins el e L
o2 1B] o TS o L Ol 3 535m sl o 3ally il £ ek Sl
13 @lidmdl O3l 2 0L ST S odly OVl Vsl Ll e
93y iy L e Ll Gy Slalally 2b il Bk e iYL sl
Al oss ol ) e gl a3l o bkl dshl (Sulany i) LM
S L by 356 pl pelar Ly bl el Joe e sLadll 23505 2]
V3l gnsh Wy gl gy et i o L gl oY)
OO ¥) Gadmg il Jlos Sy Gty Zeaid)

EMlie ol ) g A fane OF pl Latd) 0Ly aelld dabite 83 1
53 0l Ban AL oagly daSGify I Caleg JLadle lbgs (g0 pgne
ISP L N U %ﬁj O900b) ey e 155s) L) gl
ol Ciyaly Al g lly LW ) O all 38 OLey skl il ol
S Ciwley JLatlo (3 el OF ddadll cdasNy i) Eosls o Sims (5,
3 S s ol Slagad Ve 83l b Lal a6 gy eSS
196 pke o i S el o) dadadl o 0 LSOV sl sl i)

GE.18-03609 2



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

fosds Lagsy pie Uy Glally ladcd) s e o 8l dmd) aly LU 2008
(e D (3 n SI Cinlog ST 3 ol Of Lol 0S5 L) STl

” OV lesdl s 3 asad) J) axis
e ol Al O3 ges O pUb Laad) oley el ain cogly -
by (el dinsy By didaig de] Wt aedl ddladll QLAY Bsi> Ll Wl
& iy dad Bl e (S stes (b qaedl 3 0L IS 54 sl ol
Sally Ll e i) Blsn e AL iond ) Slaaisl Bod Bl s Lask
oWy el bt oles Laad aey Bl 315y (4 Ob ooyl LoST 03 3 sncke)

) A 8 2 dsss
Loledy Agul) B4t — ¥

(WNooss e oLy 4,41 sLALT 2 5.0 5~

el QL) B clais a5 o Ciall blows oy gbl Aabase il —A
e Lol 1Sl a0l dses b o) el O Vil sy
Boim oo il olsg (Lagibles b o an o) asludDU) alelally Codiad) Jlas]
U800 olebod) claely OLY)

Sloosdl o dtall Q)3 g e (20 T s 20y ety sen STy =4
lalall sgur Jo sladll i) i) s SEEYY Laladl (55t (olann¥l e dandld
ikl SlelesV) o (3 1l Olidd o)) Olmaly "Y1 oLl Codiadly

ol e AT ) o ol sgus Codadl jany ¢ dadly

[l 057G sl UL el o (o iing i)y nsen Balaie )Ly -
WL @ Yo BUWI i peds @ ol wgde AT e 2aST2 e (YN Y L
el e S IV adelall sg 0Lty gaiadl 30 lslesl Say VY o
G Wlo of Ju )l Vs esly sV ao oohaleadly wlizeVUL Yoyl Je o SY)
el 5By sty o Lol lonzs ) 30550 Al o) g b g e
2ndl JUB LS gl Ol ey 1ol giliasl e S5 (3 W (ol L wag,o
2Bl T (Bl DLl fgaiag (b 4Sd) ledall el Ipadsianl (dggedd O
Wyl e ib 3 5l (3 e elS)y o8 ol ib, 2l Of Ll JUs ) s

VDlslesV) &l (3 alais 322 L ollald) OF pisy ety (yosed dalaie oasT

e Oliy Jols 352 o)l siall s 3 O3l 595 ey pased Cogls =1 )
Ssimn ol e Ol eYsYlg LA Beul2y cgilalan sgmy sl (ol Slsles)
AN TR (U v Y

i s ess ol sl s OF S cudadl OF VA ) S3y — Y
oo dlile Jil vy J,b?/wgqﬁig\ AL IV (JE e e izl

3 GE.18-03609



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

djb}ﬁ TJ}E.sj w ‘.}-:?-LJT GJJJ L} LC LT.AS{C))JL.A‘} r&fﬁ RLJ«ZJ\ Caamed) 042 Jj.@_&
(L, 2

Olrmydl 3 ol e ple Lok gy 4] DLW Bgdh gyl ol 2sde L2l -\ Y
God oo cpdllld U3 (3 L colalad) oaslisl of agiijlan oo Ogpom o0 o o)t
oty Of e daisd) s elladl pa wapby (gl ndoeally sl 2y OLLSY!
L9031 @ DL Bsim Wb o a8 Loe Bysno oo ST6 8T gy 3l wasd

) Gili) 530wy coliell o VI Dl U5 3 s o Jtall Lol3)

cdasl el suce o iaull el bl i 2L 0Lyl Byd dgas 'clj -\
Lo W IMan oV ) e il 31 el eyl Oy (Vailin 5,5 0y aiseis
Al s il pgeliasy cplin ) ol 2ilae OF ) v aSiall a3l o)lLad
ol e tpaall gl gdadl of Claidl clugd) coasialy s sl sleus
005kl £ 5y Ll Bl WL s Juledl s opalst] 58

Loy phs pmdo Cind o (pold) B 3LLag As) dgid) 2d oslify Yo
oy Mol Sl ao pli By, cogly VS A 015 dngeS” Lons ¥
insS llalod) dsess 0b ool Ls™. T 050 bl 2020y alell ollall
oo el Bl Sledd Slshas gl el ey el B e jlally gl
dalaie by Tghes (3 a1 12 s o el o elas a5l of Ly
Gl clisly lilaad) 433 alaad caddy Ll e 0 gl ) al s el
S Ol Bgim dgme Lox¥ LS ais bt el Y1 3 ggidly LLE e
LB B e OLY) Bdim ol Bgze o olotadl SV 2ol pals) 2,0
L0l 3T (3 el

sl 55 39,20 Lgyal edst Bl sl 3l (s dsag coogly -\ 1
il 95 sy (Pl Jlad) el ¥y 3 Jladl IawYl ey Osn
slasl i Jaxr Jo jarad) P05 o Lo Vg (3l SLadll ) (3 asLad)
SLadll [l ) Ol Olezy (8131 18 e 850La ) o cpsal) sLad e
RIS o wlasl o o L}yw\

) b)) LA Ly Lolell 5LAS 3 ASLadS o 3ty Gl VT ol AT

3 d ol U] apd Y il g of 4) 241 e sl Lol il Ll -y
g2 ly (Lol 09 apatiy (s ans 5Ll 3 0L 3 o8y kel 2Ll
25:lly st s Slaely il e B dela T35 B g aslsill ais
(Vas ey fomdly slan b "2dad) 2" Rl Slelodl Jamy e 20,dl
Leeblye Bsim aad) 358 2,85 20K O Wlaally 09 39,0Y1 KU LYy =\ A
o Jronlly et i il OF ) Ll ety (™)l s~ 3 SLBYY ) cpandl
Bl o ot 55 e dpall olebed) e B v e ool gl ol

GE.18-03609 4



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

05Ul 39,0 U (e LS00 sy Y iy laglall iy sty aosY)
& il olegedtl 0L i e plal) oad) Glsdly OF1 an A audaiag 3l
= L 15y (TVilay sains ies IS o da S o) Jereeedll 3lae Ol )3

D50 e 3 alnel coty ()l ables s of Lol b,

Sl 3 el oty ol il Coldadl oV e VA sl Jhly -1 9
VA sl jlaly Valle Gl e 0¥ A adite cupefy S 1a Ll B
o5 Bshe ez L )Yl S 056 meol (Y VT ol 3T Y @ &T Y
9 O3 093 o) el il e )R LT L)l Ogasis pddl sl Y
Lened sl Lemma 21 ST e T gl e il il slg Ly Lalgl
3 Sbsia) 056 e cdssl Sless )b 05 3 Olrdl el b 13 g
hgam ey 2 Al Sladd) Opeein e Gigrad Yoy e JoW 0815 sas
(9 3 gl el e

sl WlgoY) Ol (3 Altall Oloey 3T auyle ) ) aSral) )0 wjlaly -
s Sl Vg 230 SLEYY Wbl e sl mdlgll s oY UizeYls ao)lald
oVUaeVly VLY e Slorse 59y @ ply L omendl alSSYlg a1 L3 alb
Lol ) asadl i sy g iy 3 laall Josg Lold) SlasY L3 ddund)
1> 13 g gl ol a0 ke Aol Rzjlall ) Oz 5130 2a55
ity prseds OLLSY! Gaid aJell 8T 2y ¥ aSiad) i) clalu 15y (Vactn
&}\ Vf‘&) LJ}JUL&) JL&LA FRIVY a& L)).AT da L} L;}—«b-s‘ oY Z.J_J;-\ a_.dé;wj 99
irse ) Ll v asiall 5,0 oolaly (V0 0GaeY) pay b (a1 ciyysgadt ah))
REA T QPN R CR R SN R W PR N 27

Yoyt Yere ple 3 b OV a bl daditey ey il pesed 3By -
S el slaiiy i o9 OLGY) Bsi e Wil VY e olblld) con i
el climeed) sy oSG L e il ) aSall adl cas Yy Y B0is) 206
ooy cogin el SLIsL A Ly 2B Bl gilaily Whlesl U] 835a)l gie 7al)
dU Y b sl s a3y O ana ALally ) e Opgrlny RSN )
3 it il s U i) oVl i o by il by (5l £13Y)
s LY L ST Sy JUize) iy e Sliab ¢ onll 3y~

Isgrly cpdd) gy pdenal] 23 a0 LLaAIL A5 ) aSiall 45l cuedBy  —YY
Oyl ds 0L ceogly L Olan) o 06ST N bl e (3 cudedly counilly ol
G LYYy DLl Gad 2 15 e cilen W il 2 Oleia) oS
Jolis 4y mpe 32 slx] Olendy (eimeall s o)Ll Caall 15 S35 0 U5
Gsad 1ol 4T adly ¥ aSal) 43,0 sy L 2T ol e oYU S
S5 3 e ol ISty Il o) i al) 3036 gy )y ageny DL
A condy Ol 3T 0 OY1 a4 adate oS3 OV Glgal o s JUize¥l Y-
Slma V1 sk @Y a Jols OY1 2y (gls W) 09LA) orgs o 3L a3Vl
L9 i) 056 s

5 GE.18-03609



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

s e ) SeW) agdl e e ol OF ) sSrell B oy -y
el sy oo oakall Ofy 8,800 et Bslia¥I 2L o 50l Sl f il 28
WL"' .LU\ J_é-b Q}.Le:.; o J\) LA) LJ:-T .Ll.; &l J..:-JJ\ ji ;53)\_9}“ LFLC C)j\:-% sl
(il wlys I3 gty Ry il BLoling G bgaally b, 2l olalad
A dalaiag S99 ) cpsety QLY Bodd Al asTodly o) aSpal 18l s
(Vb 15 e g of sl calil &) eyl bl a6 OV

a5 e coml 2 Yy ple o O ) aSpall A cbs Yy - g
e S 3l ) Bl oy "ONLaNI"  "laglall dlavy A gdly laglall”
o B Il e i UL Jsogll g sy Vi mSUY pILey) sl
s Sl of cndeall § 5] 095 Olmayd (3 2agSH dizy (5322 peas ) oY)
Aokt 1 LY Y onledl # ol 55 ) SN By ey Vi Ll
o Olay endl B8 ol Lol DL Bi 09 Jat Y B el Lo
Gl an B dwlize 0555 0y 2SS o 3l i ol e 2l b a3l
o2 s N e sUs 3 e JalS sy el g E pda ool LS sl
VoTYY s V=) EAs Y EA Skl sy el e gl JSKCaT e sadie olshx
Vb gial) 3gB e Y\ - YT

e ekl I wMad) ) sy o)) caseny ) SN B0 sl —ve
o I 2 B Agr caenas gl ¢ SLH OpLA e YY) EA Gl
Qs ) BloYb (omdsuined) dipe Ll o loglas of sl I 0 "wLaY
o A oSG 15 Ol )3T ety il Sy 2k ] o] Baet e’ e lslid
PUS-L NG SRR PSRRI WRUSREC RV ECHPES P PI RN EE S PRRCRFEN]
g 8 ) s sl et LWl e L3 e yay (4 2B e
Lyl & Ogladly ¥l dedadl L) OLY Baimy ablisl) Slsll oS oy
e el o el Akl Al AV ) (3 bl e b sl e
UENUUR ScUOUP PR UNCIOC IR VR SIS SN NUESHNE SO SR RER A B
Oy b il ol )2l e B dalize Slslpbt 2l 0585 0 Ll i cade
VI e gl 10031 05 g

YT e | aSial a8y 0Lyl Byt adell a1 s e (S ey Y
o (Bl gsleally lamad) 2S e Sl sladd Y1) 05 Y1 £
W Sl o8 e S e wladadl | BUad) dxnly dyai Al 2 Sl
Josd ) AL ) 0Ty oY) el Lgadllt oy Usol a5 lls
oM oF 1y asiead as, g ooplaly 004 o Vg alic g aln ) e oladad)
BasS i Lo udlel) oY1 (S a3 plss agSH) i Slabaiall g YN £ ple
e o LS e (S 03B o i) s 2 ) Bl ey 4 2l
Sl e BLs1 i Leze b 3] st LW CR RSN ] V) LS
O gl gy ety ety T Y OUSREN OBl )bl 15y (Vi S

GE.18-03609 6



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

oty 0yl ol et iy o of ) Ll \ 3l s o 2ly -1y
F sy oYY L/ 0plTY e Hlael cObng)3l (3 i Y1 il Jomeed o
ALl g by () fomed 2SS 2 Slaladll e 2054l 255l ol Jols
coosly ) s iy il e 2 ) lbll) i i) GUad) Galgl) 3y
oSS i @ e B sl e Yol O3l pe L ) iRl 1)
YN oMdaly A e olaaill ol Y ale 050 Lo Yy colnadd
LVoLsY Bsad Lol 05 we Lzaedlay Y 1) £

Lblve &l y aieadl ag oY (el i (3 gL ez Lady YA
iog il Sbyaa) aybY) Sl 096 e alsall edaadl wads (Y Y gl
Sy e 8 ) op s (S e b ped gy ey s e
VAT pal) 3, ) el LS O Ll s e gl v as a4 o),
G, Al pnbg A5l f8 5ed)l ol db il OF OLudY! Bead aJelll aST 2l
o Vel e alie Ltsy Ui Gkl Slrazdl 3 0sSLal) Jiely ol lousY)
VAS Sl e 0V A e by s —all e Sl 3 a2
coosls il Ml e skt oVl as aad 3 St s Lo
Ol Yoo A ple pslall 05l Jals 3ol O3 psis O ) 37 22l 35, )
L gyl ol 056 e Y VY ple o luay (Aaall airee 3) o) ool
A Wy Fs el e Slaendl e 3oy ) bl A s e 25 G
S Boghe 555 (1 0550 0T Dlzy 55TL 5500 (3 Slaenadl o (o4 i)
LM aizng Byg 0 o) ol

& Ogbadly ol Audad ) OLSY! Bsimg bl Ag ) Sl sl (S LYy - Y9
55l Loy Yo AT STl i 4 3 el ) A LYl OF Lol
Ot Aedlie 292 093 o gl el 35S0 pailly pond) Ay s By Al
O M oy el SlslesVl haxa J) Ll jLals alledl s s s M
LY ag ) sy e Ll

O JSCaf o o~
Tagse Ol )3 s 0L 2L JLEY) 2ol 0Ly Layol 2 23l consl -
DV ey ik dal )l ol Y1 i 1AW VLR (3 L Yy sl Y e
Jaslly ety Ll o asnl) fmall el 3 oty ¢ o) 3 SlaseW) 24
Olesest) Flal dslasbly Lslarx) sl JUE I e BB Colr sdar ¢l
o ol b e Yas (el e fond Dby il LEW ol
iolzy UV Ll e GaaS) ped 5L5 sl olsea Yl e 2eaill land
ol Aol Slgd) o Lajdy dzuasedll 2 S Ol aSlin i SN o
Coio 3 Y Ll o i8Sl pady (bl dpn Lad (3 2l bkl 3
Jeedy JEY) Ul Bae L) il Bl )l sged a0 ¢oppalladl pd i Lebly JULY)
Leos gl Baeledl jolad Lgadl el O e G033 e caail (8 agrLo) 3Ls

7 GE.18-03609



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

535 ¢ yasnd) e Llwall Jga g (631 0l slazsl e S e wlaladl
blowall Gyimg idb SV Olsy sLadlly cralall really pRE21 o9 Bjlas (nnd
Lo cadlaiy el amy e LgnaSTley 2l JLEY1 LS 8 o) Ol us
ipled il placd) e el solanaly tieslyy dwlie Slshia 55 1) (35w
oo ) el Ol Ll e gl e S i ledadly JLEY) 3500y Ll

9 lezt Cayilly alisy)

OV g 3 5Lty Grguad] 3 i
el Jig (3 Loty 08,01 (lotr ey OF gd) JUly clodl) S0 Loy -
sl Ball patliadl e s by ca il B o laply S 2l s
o VRl Gl pe (3 alterd) 5l Al s spall Lalu LS AL 3 (3155

L0, sblie 3 ply Bl s Lo (501 i

Mg i g5 e aatd spal of ) Ll condt JLdly sl 5500 jLsly  —vy
gy ey sl e ST Ay acead) Boead) Jle (3 des ) Llad) cus)
b e it W) ey Bl el O el (3 sl B e ST Al Jn )

(Yv).

B a1 Jolex] sde Lol o3 a3y L)
o o oty e i oty 53y e
S tarleam W plally oW okl g o e Bl 2yl (gl i
ly S e T L s 5y ol s el s il Lt OF
B el vgnon of deeid) bos on ol Bl asdl (5 ulhny i) 1 g3img
(Vs s of e 530 o2 OF

L3y Lslar Yy AysladY) e —V

(Vs abole for Syl Jy fond 3 A1

G 5, ALl O ] Yoy 1 ale Bela V) Baimell 29,030 2l coals -
s2is% pey Vs bt Sadadl OISl 3 ez e Bles oLls 1S25 3
ot ) 20 ) el sl e Jlal) 2 ARl e ey DUS
bt Y ab s 515 aslasVly dela Y Flall of s o 5 s ) wsleall
Al bl of Bl oldadll alesg

Sloas 1 b Lo d1 YT ple dslen Yl Gadol) )oY ol coalsy —Yo
oY ces \@;c@g\ g o e 05Ul ey g tidlesy o Y Belall (bl
b Traof 8t e (gl o 8 ol 3l o Y il ) LS 8
Vo ale BT ains i) Wi i e Y1 (3 Bgmed 3gmg ¢ ikl ]

OF bl 3 aslainn V) Slwlll ) el b {1 g8l 55 jlsly -7
e @ L padly Jaall (3 i) o] opas cLedl e B B Y Ll
Ldes mlo po bl il coopo 13] Lghee polis OF 3Tl ity 4T ey 51
ST del 3 e o ol

GE.18-03609 8



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

5k a_:ﬁww j’.‘.';’ Ul QT _ ag"\j & ol Laald @j)jy\ L) CJG:—Y) -V
Tl TV €7 Jlom ollaledl oo oY) £ ple s 0lng3 (3 sy Bl s
Jonll Dol oy 0T Olaa) Lasger Gt Sl gy . ol 12wy &
g Jlaall s 095 Js 31 Ll Al dsasiiy oLl Jloal) ot e

Fla Y olez) 2 4
e Jsadt! 0T UL Y11 ple dslan V) 35 il gyl el coals —YA

W) 30 cLiad bpad ez (5 BLLYI ol shlss (ol e Beplazr V) laad
.(AZ)T.,\:_- E.LJL

("°)Jf}/;wu‘“ (Sotens (2 5L

3 AL Al pnedl slj) il e OLY) Bsid Lyl od2 2eie sl -1
dois Oles ) wllabedi Leag 556 3 (L plall (g piad! o) Bl (3 1S
o ol o Ll suay mlisy 2oy, 00 13 ko (6,591 padly 3502l ©lles o
iiby Olatl dewy dl Jsosl) 2201y asldl adedl aadll olaysad) 155 oLl
V2 o gslall LA s plasV) 3 Opdn b Wl

M) o afl 3 L

sl i) OF 1) Y 1T ple aelen V) Byl dygoV) il ol -t
Paises ialall Aol Lle ) Uit Ofy (ST e Slgally o)l Sliy e Al
Aelill o) Ofy ¢ st plisiy ay ot Y 09 OF ) coals LS T
R e

& a2y Sleal Oldy Jums sl OF ] condt JLly sl 350 jLaly — ¢
1Y) aall 3ally el (Spien (2T () o ¢ lalse B3 Lalal Lagye Ol
b1 Joal syt 2La1 (Y g ol 1hn pad Tosgar Ji adgall OF o2 3Tl
5 Ol o AR Lasl (¥ ¢ Jalsh) sladl 232 aile) 355 2SS L1 OF g
O Ll slil) Bl 24l iz Lols Llazsl U5 s 81 058

e ol gl Aly sl 550 SUT il Ylg dpend) deall ghaty Lady  —£Y
12l ool e K Ly il Ball (3 Bl it A Oazen Y OIS
SV ol Y1 ob sUly ) pls amg deid) WLl ale oy Bl LLaEL
L0l 3T 3 a1t Bl gn ¢ 5T &Y il ol

Bypidl Aol (o i egpd) (gmndll Las W) OF gt {Llly slad) 550 S35 — gy
e Ll i) WIS ol Cain 3 Wil OIS 09 3| wles odis I
Ol ol dlly (3 b (o Dl sty (i) Il 3 Bl
& Al a1 ad IRt ob,%ﬁ Jxs Ob oy L JL ) e
e el GaYfaadl il jed eepi Blall ded ) I ol Cugaus

9 GE.18-03609



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

wladl Gugras g ollasWe &) aeldl 28 wopd 0 RBIL ool (SBY wile
5 ) Bl e gnd nball (oS gl 2l Ol ¢ il gy b

(") el o 51

o pededl dLLBG Jsog e ot oW1 0T ) ptdl Jlly sl 500 jLal —g¢
(9T 0s 3 3l Slaald) 2ol b Al pe Sls e Al 38" sl o
o S 3 all 0psbiy ol O Ll cpadt JLally sl 5500 500 — g0
g sosh s 0Lty ool il Lo Bale il ST (Lale V£ AT o 0L )
el Uiy L Jladl el StV b ol S lpal) ol sy
(3 g ¢ QW dadl ) Jso gl (3 ISTo B3le ladll axls D (3,801 0l 3 Wl
e T iy 3 colad) Leds ad g bl 0lsy akaé s 55ud ol
Ll s

sl LY b 3 Sl Coandly 3ymaiall Azl dyg)s Yl apsill @ fy -1
ek 9 ua_.d-\ J))\.;- o r.:lx’:j\ L} W\p-t}“ o J;.:\{d;- NS cC)L?r-;-g)..Bi}J .L."-J\.%-\
OVstad) 056 e V= 26 53W) Hpalad) Slennsll Lzel 2 S BLEYY

3342 Db of psu pbuil Fsd> —¢
(), L

Jeos ades of 3 Loy VY eIkl 2 &L v aealiagdh ool gy
sdall Bdb Yy Gl BT (3 el (s (Ll Gl 0550 duas Olay auiby
o il el o5l ol el 95T b e 0L CEl (3 el 8 oS a
sloill Jalo i) lela] Wlgull S pis 1) ¥ aSiall 335l coylal LS O gt 3
OLasY) Gsi e Ogmlald o> Wy (VLS iasTe oy Ll Gl Ul
s e ey Jall (o e ) il L) Gl OF ) s ) g b oY)
g5 Jud oo Jolos o sl i byl Vly ) e aglasY) )l Sy ol
LA Gall o5 28 a2l OIS7I3) Lo gl i

3 I8l 0L (eI Caadl OF 1) LYl Bgim oo cpmdll) dadone o)Ly — €A
Jal o @ OB g ey Ll Gl o U sl s il 3] Olam 3
195 0L 13 it oo 3505 LSO TS o sl 5 I} b By ol S5
cdly Lo aif LS cle s gl nd o201 e O Caandbly 5,090 (3 (sl 3T,
LB s a5 of et Ll Call ULz OF Laslis asbls oy a2l s
by ad el ) Lasger Olomg)3T (ST 0L QL) s e il Bl o
i Bolt ogy O Bl iy (Ll el ity S By
alas g (3 adly Lokl Ciall Biledl S-S Slaa) ol slazely ((ils )
LV Goi iad oy Jas

GE.18-03609 10



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

11

o ) W i bl pais Ob cptdd (Wl Ll S oy -9
O L) olagd) wST Bl s 3y sl (3

Wl ol b ssle colatVl oV 3 6l g Ay Ll S sLly -0
OLSy L 3L oo o) AlSa] Lb j3e5 Ui cijle Bl colSTI3]g e Le ki
Oyl Jnd 0L SSU cogly Mingdy sk s il SlaziVl e £ 50Y)
@ 1l Al sl o) (ssten w33 Ofy S mp 2l (3 Ysadin o)l Lozt
o Y e sl S bl LY plaseral 2555 O Liasly ikl S
L Laze V) oY

OV i ¥

e QUL O Y v T ple (3 aslana V) Gsimedd ag)sY) 2l coals -0
28 JUBYI Oy (el e Lot calygonn 053580 w3 Lale VAS VT L onylosl 2ol
G bbb 1 Lkl ST ma Ofy toboshall Slas plisian) 3elu] o (et
Ol 3y S

ooz Yl A Laf Yoy ale (3 aslan Y1 Gaimll ag)¥) ol coalsy oY
093 peseat 33 BN e dliial 335 Y1 cdail] Ogeiait sy Lo ) S
O34 2l allaall S pllai)

Slwd) Ol Ob suand) ol JCal — (8N W 5Ll coslsly  —oy
3 @0ty dpled) el A el Sl 3y LU & g5 Ol & I
Bl 050 g tn et Ob Ol 8Ll el a8y 07l (3 S e
JULN (st il JISCaT e o T e (gt Cliall JISCT ot 0 JULY)
I e e A3y (Bl Dg b o 3 kb O Legs il Sy

2 Luagse SISt e JUY gy OF U] cga ) JUdly L) 550 Lsly o
Ul .0 ki Lale V1Y o (8 dyall 0,30 Lo WL ol 0y 10ty 3
of OOl Al (3 5350 oUles 10 (3 g1 sl mie ¥ gl ol L Lad S
31shb 2l Sl a5l 3 o wn O (S (3 el Ale] o 2050 3,
254l Gy Aolys Ol 31 SN ol Mg 2T 800 o Ty Jodd gl o
W gl 3 ) el bl o) LSy JULY s e cliadll dal ) 2
03 2 ol sy Ve pLisL gkl JLly L) 555 500 -0
Oy " ibally W) ams alem 0Lty sl " S ISty O3 s 0L sy
ATV gy dp o i) G ) met Jly oY1 i il o oy 1SS
O e Bygas

OV Lle Y 495 ols Y

a5 4 O30T ) YoV ple (3 delanr V) Byiol) 2g)0¥) o)l coals —o
LB 93 ot Wadall ) SLIRN Leall L)l 35 bd dmy

GE.18-03609



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

352y pde ALY VT ale 3 Belon V) Badoell B0 Al coals LS -0y
Ol 3 el e BLEY) (093 oYl Al e dlo ey 046

O LY gty L)

LY i leg Laladl i,y \ng o2 ey gy laaa ) sl c,_gjgf —oA
B85 pdaly el SLBYL Gladld plad) 2l JLYI (osad ez Ll e 2uesd)
) Opanl) ol Y Lggarlyy o) sust laal) 0lay wlaghald et bl plss

Byl 555 AL Aal ) Aolh) ol 05 €39 wadl) Blow (3 dngdll LUV
79, s alladlly 2LS

s oSy Yo v ple sl 0L dsel) 2 sntlly ool ddone sy o9
o o2ty il Sue Beie add ud 10l 3 Al galll ada ) e bLs
claly O sl e alg ) 3V el bl o o (il LY
OV Lgaaly 21w aa Jolstll b (34 ey 4 a0 LY Of ) il
wlad) 25 e lgnid sl OF Ll altall o Oopetlly a1 dalaie woaVy -
Bype o8 el el ) oY) el o Bt JUall 2l g ) Bl Oy 2o il
o il sl ab sl Ll gy e aebad ding L) 3 sl Ll cdasYy Lo
B egs slis) ) (ool Lo cars ol 2l cpdbll cnodall (3 ok Sls Jliley (gl
Sy oo S5 L p f aagS OF ) aalaid) oplafy O™ i) (aes (3 2 W)
oo (3 il 8RS )5 il i)l OF @83 LS s LY Ol il
S Al el (S Ofy sl e on OSC) e 5l (3 A0 o (L i
o aalaie ally OV gudl pasl) oSS Ly ey e Wslptal @ 835t S
Ao 3y peg LBV Sk o gl s sy pite Ll aled) b gl
O il 8l Slaghes oy 35l iy of

lopsn OF Ogbiady cadslll e el 0L alaoll o2 Ogntdly o) Ruate 3lily -1
Sl sy OF adadd ctas Yy T s W) 3 el ) o3V (e
DR800y gy e Ul il OIS Csds (3 Apdally Bl

CTOLLls Opatlly somlll gailey Oer Sy Oy Ll

Sbly B3 addd gl o Candly datall Baall 20 Y1 apsill cgpel -y
Ao gil) Cammg L oY1 Oy Ll ims 29 5 0Lty Olay)3 3 dlls A
cl olay U alias Y1 S iy Sl 58l e esas oy e ol
3 el el plas) Al g Bally oy o ol o plasl ol 250
23edly (Sdly domally Jaall Goo U] soslly faclad) iladl oo cpmele Y1 VL
.(\rr)rw oyl

GE.18-03609 12



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

Notes

13

ol 0Y Laf Wiul o oandly i pall Raalh dug)gV) osill pey  —1Y
SV 2 el plosl lalam Jgles dals mlos] gl ol Los dlas wiai |
T8 o) r aelaly Blslly edlly Joally deally O Jro Gl

iala Bggr bl Jiy coandly & paiall aalh dyg) oY) dubgdll o 31y —7¢
O wdey wid ¢ Joandl Bow g aalal) wlondhl ) a2, SLBY) Jyng Cpmnd
an oy A e ST gl e akbly 2 ) UL b 20 LB e kel
Ol ) gt o 15T ) akadly 2l Lodid

ol oY) dela Of Coandly & aill iaald dug)eV) dbgdll oYy 7o
L3 on e Qo) ) (3 sl by oW G e Lol 1 ST s
Laisis s Ciall oSl sie 0LS) 055k Wl Olaatd) e o(Y Vo ple
P g Yy smell) lsl] ] ol r OLitd) o LaS™ (0301 3 ¢ Jlp>)
OMae ) by olsy

A 3 B sy Ll Coandly 2 omial) malid i)W il oYy 10
A Tpad e UYLz O 09,0 cdgsad) Ofy et Osaz,me LYY 515 O
Al ol JUbVL S Lo TSy ale 020 W ponjld 3 el BtV OF LS
Sl 15 Y1 ) ) BLAYL ce )l AL s By 1Sy OF 89,00 LY
O™z 5050 ae,ald

Lid] sile ol
oo 1=V ) Ak gie olseaYly Lol el LS e el Rleddl” e

(ol o & slael 1555 O o e Y wil oslis ) o2l 0Ll (5,b) 0536
O o) s8I s () g 4y

' The stakeholders listed below have contributed information for this summary; the full texts of all

original submissions are available at: www.ohchr.org.
Civil society
Individual submissions:

ADF International
AHR

Crude Accountability
ECLJ

Freedom Now
Forum 18

GIEACP

HRW

IBAHRI

ICJ

IPHR

L4L

[0]PAVAY)

Women and Modern World
UNPO

ADF International;

Advocates for Human Rights;

Crude Accountability;

European Centre for Law and Justice;

Freedom Now;

Forum 18;

The Global Initiative to End All Corporal Punishment of
Children;

Human Rights Watch;

International Bar Association’s Human Rights Institute;
International Commission of Jurists;

International Partnership for Human Rights;

Lawyers for Lawyers;

Organization for Defending Victims of Violence;
Center Women and Modern World;

The Unrepresented Nations and People Organization.

GE.18-03609


http://www.ohchr.org/

A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

Joint submissions:
JS1 Joint submission 1 submitted by: Article 19 Freedom Now,
Index on Censorship, Institute for Reporters’ Freedom and
Safety, International Media Support, PEN International and
Reporters without Borders, London,(The United Kingdom of
Northern Ireland and Great Britain);
JS2 Joint submission 2 submitted by: Election Monitoring and
Democracy Studies Center, Economic Research Center,
Public Association for Assistance to Free Economy and
Centre for Civil and Political Rights;
JS3 Joint submission 3 submitted by: Election Monitoring and
Democracy Studies Centre, Human Rights Club, Legal
Education Society, Human Rights House Foundation.
Regional intergovernmental organization(s):
CoE The Council of Europe, Strashourg (France), Attachments;
ODHIR-OSCE The Office of Democratic Institutions and Human Rights,
Organization for Security and Co-operation in Europe,
Vienna Austria.
2 The following abbreviations are used in UPR documents:

ICERD International Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of
Racial Discrimination;

ICESCR International Covenant on Economic, Social and Cultural
Rights;

OP-ICESCR Optional Protocol to ICESCR,;

ICCPR International Covenant on Civil and Political Rights;

ICCPR-OP 1 Optional Protocol to ICCPR;

ICCPR-OP 2 Second Optional Protocol to ICCPR, aiming at the abolition
of the death penalty;

CEDAW Convention on the Elimination of All Forms of
Discrimination against Women;

OP-CEDAW Optional Protocol to CEDAW,;

CAT Convention against Torture and Other Cruel, Inhuman or
Degrading Treatment or Punishment;

OP-CAT Optional Protocol to CAT;

CRC Convention on the Rights of the Child;

OP-CRC-AC Optional Protocol to CRC on the involvement of children in
armed conflict;

OP-CRC-SC Optional Protocol to CRC on the sale of children, child
prostitution and child pornography;

OP-CRC-IC Optional Protocol to CRC on a communications procedure;

ICRMW International Convention on the Protection of the Rights of
All Migrant Workers and Members of Their Families;

CRPD Convention on the Rights of Persons with Disabilities;

OP-CRPD Optional Protocol to CRPD;

ICPPED International Convention for the Protection of All Persons

from Enforced Disappearance.
For relevant recommendations see A/HRC/24/13, paras.109.1-109.12.
Forum 18, para. 3.
For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.13-109.17.
JS1, paras 3-5.
For relevant recommendations, see /HRC/24/13, paras. 109.55, 109.62-109.63, 109.141, 110.3.
JS3, para 35.
JS3, para 36.
10" Women and Modern World, para 53.
' Women and Modern World, para 54.
12 Women and Modern World, para 65.
13 For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.37, 109.46.
14 Crude Accountability, p.1.
15 Crude Accountability, p.1.
16 Crude Accountability, p.2.
17 Crude Accountability, p.3.
18 For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.70-109.78, 109.92-109.95.
¥ ODVV,p.2.
2 0ODVV, p.3.

© ® N o o A~ W

GE.18-03609 14



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

15

21
22
23
24
25
2
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40
4
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

HRW, pp. 6-7.

HRW, p. 7.

Forum 18, para. 8.

CoE submission, p. 5.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.90, 109.96-109.99, 110.1.
IBAHRI, para 4.1.

IBAHRI, para 4.9.

JS3, para 11.

International Commission of Jurists, para 10.

International Commission of Jurists, para 15.

International Commission of Jurists, para 17.

Lawyers for Lawyers, paras 9-11.

IBAHRI, para 4.17.

CoE submission p. 7. See linked attachment on p. 7.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.26-109.29, 109.79, 109.102-109.140
and 110.2.

ADF, para. 4.

ECLJ, para 5.

ECLJ, para 7. See also Forum 18, para 17.

Freedom Now, para 16 and 18 and ADF International, para 6. See also UNPO, para 13.
ECLJ, paras 10-12.

Forum 18, paras 2-8, para 22. See also UNPO, para 14.

Freedom Now, para 15.

Forum 18, para 12.

Forum 18, para 13.

JS1, paras 10-11.

JS1, para 12.

JS2, para 21, IPHR, para 3.11 and Human Rights Watch, p. 5.

JS2, para 22.

Human Rights Watch, p.1 and Freedom Now, para 5.

JS1, para 17.

JS1, para 19.

JS1, paras 6-8.

JS2, para 16, IPHR, paras 3.10-3.11 and Human Rights Watch, p.2. see also ODVV, p.2.
Freedom Now, para 6.

JS1, para 21.

JS1, para 22, IPHR, paras 3.4-3.8 and Human Rights Watch, p.4.

JS1, para 29.

JS1, para 30.

JS1, para 31.

Human Rights Watch, p.2 and JS1, para 28.

ODHIR-OSCE, p. 3.

IPHR, paras 1.19-1.12 and JS1, paras 33-35.

JS1, paras 33-35.

JS2, para 4, JS3, para 4, IPHR, paras 1.2-1.4 and Human Rights Watch, p. 6.
JS1, para 36. See also IPHR, para 1.6.

JS1, paras 36-37.

JS1, para 40.

JS2, para 5.

JS1, para 40 and IPHR, paras 2.3-2.4.

Freedom Now, para 7.

JS1, para 40, See also JS3, para 13.

ODHIR-OSCE, p. 2.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.84-109.87.
CoE submission, p. 6. See linked attachment on p. 6.

For relevant recommendations, see.

Women and Modern World, para. 46.

Women and Modern World, para 56.

Women and Modern World, para 56.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.66, 109.151.
CoE submission p. 10. See linked attachment on p. 10.

CoE submission p. 10. See linked attachment on p. 10.

Women and Modern World, para. 7.

CoE submission, p. 6. See linked attachment on p. 6.

GE.18-03609



A/HRC/WG.6/30/AZE/3

GE.18-03609

84
85

86
87
88
89
2
91
92
93
94
%5
%
97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

133
134
135
136
137
138

CoE submission, p. 10. See linked attachment on p. 10.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.37, 109.141, 109.45-109.47 and
109.54.

CoE submission, p. 3.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.42-109.46 and 109.149.
CoE submission, p. 10. See linked attachment on p. 10.

Women and Modern World, para 35.

Women and Modern World, para 33.

Women and Modern World, para 29.

Women and Modern World, paras 68 and 72.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.144, 109.148-109.149.
Women and Modern World, para 5.

Women and Modern World, para 23.

CoE submission, p. 6. See linked attachment on p. 6.

For relevant recommendations, A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.55-109.67, 109.80-109.83, 109.100-
109.101.

JS3, paras 30-32.

JS3, para 33.

Advocates for Human Rights, para 17.

Advocates for Human Rights, para 1.

Women and Modern World, para 11.

Advocates for Human Rights, para 6.

Advocates for Human Rights, para 14.

Advocates for Human Rights, para 6.

Advocates for human Rights, para 7.

Women and Modern World, para 16.

Women and Modern World, para 15.

Women and Modern World, para 16.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras.109.25, 109.48-109.50, 109.59, 109.82,
109.89, 109.96-109.97, 109.141, 109.152-109.154.

CoE submission, p. 10, See linked attachment on p. 10.

CoE submission, p. 10, See linked attachment on p. 10.

GIEACP, para 2.

GIEACP, para 1.3.

Women and Modern World, para 21.

Women and Modern World, para 23.

Women and Modern World, para 26.

Women and Modern World, para 33.

Women and Modern World, paras 35 and 41.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras.109.150-109.155.

CoE submission, p. 10, See linked attachment on p. 10.

CoE submission, p. 10, See linked attachment on p. 10.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.141.

CoE Submission, p. 6, See linked attachment on p. 6.

UNPO, para 10.

UNPO, para 9.

UNPO, para 11.

UNPO, para 12.

UNPO, para 16.

UNPO, para 19.

UNPO, para 20.

For relevant recommendations, see A/HRC/24/13, paras. 109.68-109.69, 109.141, 109.156-
109.158.

CoE submission, p. 6. See linked attachment on p. 6.

CoE submission, p. 6. See linked attachment on p. 6.

CoE submission, p. 6. See linked attachment on p. 6.

CoE submission, p. 6. See linked attachment on p. 6.

CoE submission, p. 6. See linked attachment on p. 6.

CoE submission, p. 6. See linked attachment on p. 6.

16



